

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल, दलसिंहसराय, समस्तीपुर
Email ID:- rwddalsinghsaray@gmail.com

पत्रांक 1405 अनु. दलसिंहसराय दिनांक 16/08/2022

प्रेषक, कार्यपालक अभियंता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, दलसिंहसराय

सेवा में,

नोडल पदाधिकारी,

MR NEW MAINT. POL-18

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, बिहार पटना।

विषय— बिहार अनुरक्षण निति— 2018 योजनान्तर्गत एक पथ में पंचवर्षीय राशि Entry में सुधार करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपरोक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि बिहार अनुरक्षण निति— 2018 योजनान्तर्गत पैकेज सं०—MR-N/19-20/DALSINGHSARAI-08 पथ — एम०डी०आर० से शाहपुर परोही पथ का MIS के Agreement Module में पविष्टि के समय पंचवर्षीय अनुरक्षण राशि में टंकक भूलवश होने के कारण गलत प्रविष्टि अंकित हो गई है, जो अनुरक्षण ऐप के माध्यम से निरीक्षण के दौरान स्पष्ट हुआ। जिसे विहित प्रपत्र में सुधार कर भेजी जा रही है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि उक्त पथ का MIS के Agreement Module में दिये गये विहित प्रपत्र के अनुसार अद्यतन करने की कृपा की जाय।

सूचनार्थ समर्पित।

अनु०— एकरारनामा की छायाप्रति।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमंडल, दलसिंहसराय

विहित प्रपत्र

SL. NO	FIN YEAR	ROAD NAME	PACKAGE NO	पंचवर्षीय गलत प्रविष्टी राशी					पंचवर्षीय अथलत हेतु सही राशी				
				FIVE YEAR ROUTINE MENTANANCE AMOUT					FIVE YEAR ROUTINE MENTANANCE AMOUT				
				1ST YEAR	2N YEAR	3RD YEAR	4TH YEAR	5TH YEAR	1ST YEAR	2N YEAR	3RD YEAR	4TH YEAR	5TH YEAR
1	2019-20	MDR - SHAHPUR PATOH	RM/SA/DAL/19/0008	0.82866	0.96875	2.72108	1.30575	2.94316	10.1131	11.82262	33.2081	15.93537	35.91841

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Division, Dalsinghsarai


 16/8/22



बिहार BIHAR
23 FEB 2020

2077
12.02.2020

20 नंवा वरद्वयन पाठ (2077)
देख, गेजिट 2077
Ram Sarekh Singh, Stamp Vendor
AF 904641

L.No.-140/91
Registry Office, Hajipur

work start - 17/02/2019

MR-3054 work completion - 16/09/2020

Agreement / 71MBD/19-20

This Agreement made on the 27 day of Feb 2020 between executive Engineer

R.W.D Work Div.-Dalsinghsarai/Samastipur name and

Address of Employer [hereinafter] called " The (Name and Address of Contractor) hereinafter called " The Contractor" of the other part]

RATNESH CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED, Address:-At- Khoksa Kalyan, Ps-

Deshri, Dist- Vaishali-844504, Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor Execute the work contruction of Improvement of Road from.

MR-N/19-20 dalsinghsarai/08

Const. Cost	Maint Cost	Total Amount
19598809.00	10699755.00	30298564.00

MDR TO SHAMPUR PAROHI

(Name and identification number of contract)(hereinafter called "the works") and the employer has accepted the bid by the remedying of any defects there in, at a Construction amount Rs.1,95,98,809.00 Maintenance amount Rs.1,06,99,755.00 and the total amount Rs.30298564.00 (Three Crore two lakh ninty eight thousand five hundred sixty four rupees only) (10% below the Scheduled Of Rate)

Ratnesh Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Rakesh Singh
Director

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल
दससिंहसराय
27/02/2020

	ITEM OF WORK	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
	Printing new letter and figures of any shade with synthetic enamel paint black or any other approved colour to give an even shade as per drawings and Technical Specification Clause 1701	per cm height per letter	1584.000	0.50	792.00
	Planting of trees by the road side (Avenue trees) in 0.60 m dia holes, 1 m deep dug in the ground, mixing the soil with decayed farm yard/sludge manure, planting the saplings, backfilling the trench, watering, fixing the tree guard and maintaining the plants for one year	Each	206.000	800.30	164861.80
	Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic compound 2.5 mm thick including reflectorising glass beads @ 250 gms per sqm area, thickness of 2.5 mm is exclusive of surface applied glass beads as per IRC:35. The finished surface to be level, uniform and free from streaks and holes.	Sqm	2574.000	742.75	1911838.50
	Providing and fixing of typical MMGSY informatory sign board with Logo as per MORD specifications and drawing. Three MS Plates of 1.6 mm thick, top and middle plate duly welded with MS flat iron 25mm x 5m size on back on edges. The lower plate will be welded with MS angle iron frame of 25mm x 25mm x 5mm. The angle iron frame of the lower most plate and flat iron frame of middle plate will be welded to 2 nos. 75mm x 75 mm of 12 SWG sheet tubes posts duly embedded in cement concrete M-15 grade blocks of 450mm x 450mm x 600mm, 600mm below ground level. The top most diamond plate will be welded to middle plate by 47mm x 47mm of 12 SWG steel plate tube. All M.S. will be stove enameled on both sides. Lettering and printing arrows, border etc. will be painted with ready mixed synthetic enamel paint of superior quality in required shade and colour. All sections of framed posts and steel tube will be painted with primer and two coats of epoxy paint as per drawing Clause 1701 and Annexure 1700.1	No.	3.000	11230.94	33692.82
25	Brick masonry work in cement mortar 1:3 in parapet excluding pointing and plastering as per drawing and technical specifications Clauses 600, 900 and 1208.4	cum	8.640	6070.48	52448.95
26	Plastering with cement mortar (1:4) on brick work in sub-structure as per Technical Specifications	sqm	60.480	178.97	10824.11
27	Painting two coats including primer coat after filling the surface with synthetic enamel paint in all shades on new, plastered / concrete surfaces as per drawing and Technical Specification Clause 1701	sqm	175.680	108.98	19145.43
28	ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1%				192711.9867
29	ADD GST @ 12%				2312543.84
	TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST (A) -				21776454.50
30	1st Year Maintenance cost	MONTH	12	82866.67	994400.00
31	2nd Year Maintenance cost	MONTH	12	96875.00	1162500.00
32	3rd Year Maintenance cost	MONTH	12	272108.33	3265300.00
33	4th Year Maintenance cost	MONTH	12	130575.00	1566900.00
34	5th Year Maintenance cost	MONTH	12	294316.67	3531800.00

Ratnaesh Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Ratnaesh K. Singh

Director

ITEM OF WORK	UNIT	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
ADD LABOUR CESS @ 1%				105209
ADD GST @ 12%				1262508
TOTAL MAINTENANCE COST (B) -				11888617.00
TOTAL AMOUNT (A+B) -				33665071.50

18.7.2019

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग कार्य प्रमण्डल
बलसिंहसराय

B.O.C Approved for

(i) Construction Cost for Rs 2,17,76,454/- Rupees Two Crore
Seventeen Lac Seventy Six Thousand four hundred forty four only

(ii) Maintenance Cost for Rs 1,18,88,617/- Rupees one crore
Eighty Eight thousand six hundred and sixteen only

18.7.19
18.7.19
E.O. ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य अंचल-समस्तीपुर

Ratneesh Construction Pvt. Ltd.

Rakesh Kumar Singh
Director

(Signature)

(Signature)